

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7372 OF 2000

CHAND MAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMER MAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for accepting English translation and
with prayer for interim relief]

Date: 16/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Bachawat, Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both the learned counsel have reported that respondent no.1
has

expired. They seek time to verify the fact.

Put up after two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master