

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7372 OF 2000

CHAND MAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMER MAL(D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 10.3.2007.

As per the office report, an application filed by the appellants for

is bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No. 1

defective and those defects have not been cured. Learned counsel for the

appellants is directed to cure the defects within four weeks from today

failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference

to the Court.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7372 OF 2000

CHAND MAL & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SAMER MAL(D) & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 10.3.2007.

As per the office report, an application filed by the appellants

for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent

No. 1 is defective and those defects have not been cured.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to cure the defects within four weeks from today failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.

[A.K.MATHUR]

.....J.

[DALVEER BHANDARI]

NEW DELHI

MARCH 13, 2007