

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7372 OF 2000

CHAND MAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMER MAL(D) & ORS.
(office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Ms. Archana Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for substitution is allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master