

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.7372 OF 2000

CHAND MAL & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMER MAL(D) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing undertaking)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani,Adv.  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing undertaking is condoned.

The interlocutory application is,  
accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7372 OF 2000

Chand Mal and Anr. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Samer Mal (D) and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing undertaking is condoned.  
The interlocutory application is, accordingly,  
disposed of.

.....J.  
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.  
[A.K. PATNAIK]

New Delhi,  
December 07, 2009.